



NOCIL LIMITED

Reg. Office: Mafatlal House, 3rd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020, India.
Tel.: 91 22 6657 6100, 6636 4062 Fax: 91 22 6636 4060 Website: www.nocil.com
CIN: L99999MH1961PLC012003 Email: investorcare@nocil.com

13th May 2019

SEC/122B

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
"P.J. Towers"
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001
Stock Code: 500730

The National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: NOCIL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2019 in the Newspapers

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have annexed herewith the copies of the Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2019 published in the following Newspapers:

1. Economic Times (English) Edition dated 11th May 2019; and
2. Maharashtra Times (Marathi) Edition dated 12th May 2019;

Further, as per Regulation 47 (1), the Company has also disseminated the above published information on the Company's website viz., www.nocil.com.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Yours truly,
For **NOCIL LIMITED**

(V.K. Gupte)
Company Secretary

Encl: as above



NOCIL LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Mafatal House, 3rd Floor H.T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation,
Churchgate - Mumbai - 400 020 India.
T: 91 22 6636 4062 F: 91 22 6636 4060 Website: www.nocil.com
CIN : L99999MH1961PLC012003 • Email : investorcare@nocil.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Stand-alone						Consolidated	
		For the Quarter ended on			For the year ended on			For the year ended on	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	24,158	26,124	27,587	1,04,290	98,927	1,04,290	98,927	96,764
2	Other Income	225	201	321	1,001	1,433	996	1,455	1,455
3	Total Income (1+2)	24,383	26,325	27,908	1,05,291	1,00,360	1,05,286	1,00,382	98,179
4	Expenses								
a)	Cost of materials consumed	10,382	12,395	12,025	49,556	44,419	49,556	44,419	44,419
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	32	68	62	229	294	229	294	294
c)	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	880	(716)	114	(3,103)	(651)	(3,103)	(651)	(651)
d)	Excise Duty					2,163		2,163	2,163
e)	Employed benefits expense	1,791	1,541	1,696	6,779	6,739	7,021	7,119	7,119
f)	Finance costs	16	7	23	63	122	63	122	122
g)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	631	584	1,116	2,297	2,291	2,431	2,403	2,403
h)	Other expenses	5,366	5,584	5,232	21,801	19,676	21,315	19,043	19,043
	Total Expenses	18,898	19,443	20,268	77,622	75,053	77,512	74,912	74,912
5	Profit Before Tax (3-4)	5,485	6,882	7,640	27,669	25,307	27,774	25,470	23,267
6	Tax Expense								
a)	Current Tax	1,218	2,426	2,856	8,398	8,563	8,430	8,603	8,603
b)	Tax Adjustment in respect of earlier years	-	-	-	-	(20)	-	(22)	(22)
c)	MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	(17)	(12)	(12)
d)	Deferred Tax	690	(9)	(311)	862	(97)	876	(92)	(92)
	Total Tax Expense	1,908	2,417	2,545	9,260	8,446	9,289	8,477	8,477
7	Profit After Tax (5-6)	3,577	4,465	5,095	18,409	16,861	18,485	16,993	14,790
8	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)								
a)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss								
	Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans	(10)	(29)	4	(32)	(33)	(29)	(34)	(34)
	Income-tax on remeasurements of defined benefit plans	10	(1)	(14)	7	(13)	8	(13)	(13)
	Change in the fair value of investments in equity instruments	(413)	(840)	(777)	(2,963)	(839)	(2,963)	(849)	(849)
	Income-tax on Change in the fair value of investments in equity instruments	48	98	144	345	144	345	145	145
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(365)	(772)	(643)	(2,643)	(741)	(2,639)	(751)	(751)
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	3,212	3,693	4,452	15,766	16,120	15,846	16,242	14,039
10	Net Profit attributable to:								
(a)	Owners of the company	3,577	4,465	5,095	18,409	16,861	18,485	16,993	14,790
(b)	Non-Controlling Interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:								
(a)	Owners of the company	(365)	(772)	(643)	(2,643)	(741)	(2,639)	(751)	(751)
(b)	Non-Controlling Interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:								
(a)	Owners of the company	3,212	3,693	4,452	15,766	16,120	15,846	16,242	14,039
(b)	Non-Controlling Interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each)	16,542	16,536	16,448	16,542	16,448	16,542	16,448	16,448
14	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)								
- Basic		2.16	2.79	3.10	11.14	10.27	11.19	10.35	9.18
- Diluted		2.15	2.69	3.05	11.08	10.15	11.13	10.22	9.10

Refer accompanying notes to the financial results

Notes:

- The above financial results, which have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon, are prepared and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 May 2019. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture of Rubber Chemicals, which in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 on 'Operating Segments', constitutes a single reportable segment.
- During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019, the Company has granted 354,900 new stock options to eligible employees under the Employees Stock Option Plan. During the year, the Company has allotted 941,150 equity shares upon exercise of stock option in terms of the said plan.
- Sales for the quarter ended 31 March 2019, 31 December 2018, 31 March 2018, and year ended 31 March 2019 are net of Goods and Services Tax (GST), however sales for year ended 31 March 2018 are gross of Excise Duty. The Net Revenue from Operations (Net of GST/Excise Duty) as applicable are as stated below.

Particulars	Stand-alone				Consolidated	
	For the Quarter ended on		For the year ended on		For the year ended on	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Net Revenue from Operations	24,158	26,124	27,587	1,04,290	96,764	1,04,290

- The consolidated financial results of NOCIL Limited have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - 'Consolidated Financial Statements'. Financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary company, PIL Chemicals Limited (together referred to as the Group), have been consolidated with the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each (previous year Rs. 2.50). The same is subject to the approval of members of the Company in the ensuing AGM on 30 July 2019.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

PARTICULARS	Stand-alone		Consolidated	
	As at March 31, 2019 (Audited)	As at March 31, 2018 (Audited)	As at March 31, 2019 (Audited)	As at March 31, 2018 (Audited)
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	62,832	49,938	65,424	52,447
(b) Capital work-in-progress	13,051	3,916	13,127	4,247
(c) Investment Property	47	48	47	48
(d) Intangible assets	231	276	234	279
(e) Investments in Wholly Owned Subsidiary	2,504	2,504	-	-
(f) Financial Assets				
(i) Other Investments	2,234	5,197	2,275	5,238
(ii) Other financial assets	626	417	677	459
(g) Non-current tax assets	460	350	650	523
(h) Other non-current assets	3,396	2,526	3,412	2,553
Total Non - Current Assets	85,181	65,172	85,846	65,794
Current assets				
(a) Inventories	17,042	15,499	17,071	15,527
(b) Financial Assets				
(i) Investments	10,083	22,452	10,448	22,882
(ii) Trade receivables	23,219	24,336	23,219	24,336
(iii) Cash and cash equivalent	3,601	2,400	3,704	2,439
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above	289	359	539	785
(v) Other financial assets	26	19	29	23
(c) Other current assets	3,341	1,321	3,371	1,346
Total Current Assets	57,601	66,386	58,381	67,318
Total Assets	1,42,782	1,31,558	1,44,227	1,33,112
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
(a) Equity Share Capital	16,542	16,448	16,542	16,448
(b) Other Equity	98,764	87,295	99,759	88,219
Total equity	1,15,306	1,03,743	1,16,301	1,04,667
Liabilities				
Non-current liabilities				
(a) Provisions	1,464	1,527	1,502	1,585
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	10,536	10,026	10,935	10,410
(c) Other non-current liabilities	7	7	7	7
Total Non - Current Liabilities	12,007	11,560	12,444	12,002
Current liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Trade payables				
(a) total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises	215	147	223	151
(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises	9,663	11,240	9,611	11,414
(ii) Other financial liabilities	4,710	3,653	4,742	3,653
(b) Other current liabilities	229	462	247	465
(c) Provisions	578	406	585	413
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	74	347	74	347
Total Current Liabilities	15,469	16,255	15,482	16,443
Total Equity and Liabilities	1,42,782	1,31,558	1,44,227	1,33,112

Refer accompanying notes to the financial results



ARVIND MAFATAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence

For and on behalf of the Board,
For NOCIL Limited

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 10 May, 2019

(S.R.Deo)
Managing Director



नॉद. कार्या. मफतलाल हाऊस, ३रा मजला एच.टी. पारेख मार्ग, बॅकवे रिवलमेशन,
खर्चगेट-मुंबई-४०००२० भारत
द. ९९ २२ ६६३६ ४०६२ फॅ. ९९ २२ ६६३६ ४०६० वेबसाइट. www.nocli.com
CIN: L99999MH1961PLC012003 ईमेल: investorcare@nocli.com

३१ मार्च २०१९ ला संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता एकल (standalone) आणि एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रूपये लाखान)

वर्ष	एकल (standalone)		एकत्रित	
	संपलेल्या विमांही करिता	संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता	संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता	संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता
२०१९-२०२०	३९.९८.२०९१ (कोटारुपया)	३९.०३.२०९१ (कोटारुपया)	३९.०३.२०९१ (कोटारुपया)	३९.०३.२०९१ (कोटारुपया)
प्रस्तावित निव्वळ महत्त्व	२९.१९८	२९.१९८	१.०८.३१६	१.०८.३१६

५. नोसिल लिमिटेड चे एकत्रित वित्तीय परिणाम आकडेवारी एएस १९० - "एकत्रित वित्तीय विवरण" नुसार तयार केले गेले आहेत. पीआयएल केमिकल्स लिमिटेड (एकत्रितपणे ग्रुप म्हणून संदर्भित), संपूर्ण मालकीच्या सहाय्यक कंपनीचे वित्तीय परिणाम, कंपनीसह समेकित केले गेले आहेत.

६. ३१ मार्च २०११ आणि ३१ मार्च २०१८ ला संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाच्या लेखापरिचित आकडेवारीतील समतोल आकडेवारी संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षाच्या वित्तीय तिमाहीत प्रकाशित तारखेपर्यंतची आकडेवारी आहे.

७) संचालक मंडळाने रु. १०/- प्रती इक्विटी शेअर्स (मागील वर्षी रु. २.५०/-) प्रत्येकी रु. २.५०/- च्या लाभांशाची शिफारस केली आहे. ती ३० जून २०११ रोजी आगामी एजीएममध्ये कंपनीच्या सदस्यांच्या मंजूरीच्या अधीन आहे.

८. मागील कालावधीच्या संबंधित आकडेवारीसाठी जिथे आवश्यकता असेल तिथे फेरगटवारी/पुनर्वर्गीकरण करण्यात आले आहे.

३१ मार्च २०१९ रोजी एकल (standalone) आणि एकत्रित ताळेबंदाचे विवरण

(रूपये लाखों)

वर्ष/विवरण	एकल (standalone)		एकीकृत	
	मार्च ३१, २०११ रोजी (लेखापरिचित)	मार्च ३१, २०१२ रोजी (लेखापरिचित)	मार्च ३१, २०११ रोजी (लेखापरिचित)	मार्च ३१, २०१२ रोजी (लेखापरिचित)
मालमत्ता				
(ए) मालमत्ता, प्लॉट आणि उपकरण	६२,६३२	४९,९३८	६५,४२४	५२,४४७
(बी) भंडारणी इन्फ्रस्ट्रक्चरवर कामे	१३,०५१	३,९१७	१३,९२७	४,२४७
(सी) गुंतवणूक मालमत्ता	४७	४८	४७	४८
(डी) अन्य मालमत्ता	२,४७६	२,४७६	२४३	२४३
(ई) सेटल मालमत्ताएवम् उपकरणे मधील गुंतवणूक	२,५०४	२,५०४	-	-
(एफ) वित्तीय मालमत्ता				
(I) इतर गुंतवणूक	२,२३४	५,९१७	२,२७५	५,२३८
(II) इतर वित्तीय मालमत्ता	६२६	४९७	६७७	४५१
(III) इतर नॉन-कॉर मालमत्ता	४६०	६५०	६५०	५२३
(एच) इतर नॉन-कॉर कर मालमत्ता	३,३३६	२,५२६	३,४९२	२,५५३
एकूण नॉन-कॉर मालमत्ता	८५,९८१	६५,९७२	८५,८६६	६५,७९४
वास्तु मालमत्ता				
(ए) चुकी	१७,०४२	१५,४९१	१७,०७१	१५,५२७
(बी) वित्तीय मालमत्ता				
(I) गुंतवणूक	१०,०८३	२२,४५२	१०,४४८	२२,८८२
(II) व्यापार ऋण	२३,२११	२४,३३६	२३,२११	२३,३६६
(III) रोक आणि रोख समकक्ष	३,६०१	२,१००	३,७०४	२,४३९
(IV) बँक व्यतिरिक्त इतर शिस्तल (III) उपरोक्त	२८१	३९१	५३९	७६५
(V) इतर वित्तीय मालमत्ता	२६	९९	२९	२३
(सी) इतर वास्तु मालमत्ता	३,३४१	१,३२१	३,३७१	१,३४६
एकूण वास्तु मालमत्ता	४४,६०१	६६,३८६	४८,३८८	६७,३९८
एकूण मालमत्ता	१,४२,४८२	१,३१,५५८	१,४४,२२७	१,३३,११२
इन्विस्टी आणि ऋणिले				
इन्विस्टी				
(ए) समभाग भंडार	१६,५४२	१६,४४८	१६,५४२	१६,४४८
(बी) इतर इन्विस्टी	८७,७४४	८७,२९५	९१,७४९	८८,२९९
एकूण इन्विस्टी	१,१५,३०६	१,०३,७४३	१,१६,३०१	१,०४,६६७
ऋणिले				
नॉन-कॉर ऋणिले				
(ए) सरपुटी	१,४६४	१,५२७	१,५०२	१,५८५
(बी) स्थगित कर ऋणिले (नियुक्त)	१०,५३६	१०,०८६	१०,९३५	१०,४१०
(सी) इतर नॉन-कॉर ऋणिले	७	७	७	७
एकूण नॉन-कॉर ऋणिले	१२,००७	११,५६०	१२,४४४	१२,००२
वास्तु ऋणिले				
(I) वित्तीय ऋणिले				
(I) व्यापार देयक	२१५	१४७	२२३	१५१
(II) मजदुरी आणि लघु उपकर्मचारी एकूण बाकीत देयक	१,६६३	११,२१०	१,६११	११,४४४
(III) मजदुरी आणि लघु उपकर्मचारीविरुद्ध केटीडीसी				
एकूण बाकीत देयक	४,७१०	३,६५३	४,७४२	३,६५३
(बी) इतर वित्तीय ऋणिले	२२१	४६२	२४७	४६५
(सी) सरपुटी	४७८	४७८	४८५	४९३
(डी) वास्तु कर ऋणिले (नियुक्त)	७३	३४७	७३	३४७
एकूण वास्तु ऋणिले	१५,४८१	१६,२१५	१५,४८२	१६,४४३
एकूण इन्विस्टी आणि ऋणिले	१,४२,४८२	१,३१,५५८	१,४४,२२७	१,३३,११२

वित्तीय परिणामांच्या सह सूचनांचा संदर्भ घ्यावा



ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence

मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करीता
नोसिल लिमिटेड करीता

नोसिल लिमिटेड करीता

(एस. आर. दे

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १० मे, २०१९

[illegible]

वितीय परिणामांच्या सह सूचनांचा संदर्भ घ्यावा.

सूचना:

१ उपरोक्त परिणाम, जे कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिष्कारां द्वारा केलेल्या लेखापरिष्काराच्या अधीन आहेत, ज्यांनी स्वदर अपरिवर्तनीय नसत व्यक्त केले आहेत, तेथी (सिस्टीम) ऑडिटरच्या अंदाज पुनर्गणनेन (रिव्हायपरदोर) ररेगुलेषन, २०१५ च्या ररेगुलेषन ३३ मुळाव्या तयार आणि परिशुद्ध केले आहेत. या वित्तीय परिणामांमध्ये दिव्यवलेकाल लेखापरिष्कार समिती द्वारा केले गेले आहेत आणि संचालक मंडळ द्वारा १० मे, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीत मान्यता दिली आहे. वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानके (आयपरनडी) सुमारे, कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत निहित, त्याअंतर्गत संबंधित नियमांसह आणि बकर लेखा सिद्धांत जे भारतात सामान्यतः स्विकारले जातात त्याप्रमाणे तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.

२ कंपनी रबर केमिकल्स उत्पादनाच्या व्यवसायात कार्यरत आहे, जे 'ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट' वर भारतीय लेखा मानके (आयएनडी एस) १०८ च्या संदर्भात एकल रिपोर्ट करण्यायोग्य खंडावर आधारित आहे.

३ मार्च ३१, २०११ ला संपलेल्या विमाही आणि वर्षा दरम्यान, कर्मचारी स्टॉक पर्याय योजनांच्या अंतर्गत कंपनीने ३५४,१०० नवीन स्टॉक पर्याय दिले आहेत. वर्षभरा दरम्यान, उक्त योजनांच्या संदर्भात स्टॉक पर्यायाचा वापर करण्यावर १४१,१५० इक्विटी शेअर्स वाटप केले आहेत.

૪ ૩૧ માર્ચ ૨૦૧૧, ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૧૮, ૩૧ માર્ચ ૨૦૧૮ લા સંપલેલ્યા તિમાહી કરિતા વિક્રી આણિ ૩૧ માર્ચ ૨૦૧૧ લા સંપલેલે વર્ષ વસ્તુ આણિ સેવા કર (જીઈસટી) નિવ્વલ આહે, તથાપિ ૩૧ માર્ચ ૨૦૧૮ લા સંપલેલ્યા વર્ષાકરિતા વિક્રી સકલ ઉત્પાદન શુલ્ક આહે. પ્રચલનાતુન નિવ્વલ મહસુલ (જીઈસટી/ઉત્પાદન શુલ્કાધે નિવ્વલ) લાગુ અસલ્યાપ્રમાણે જે છાલીલ પ્રમાણે આહેત: